



2026:HHC:21064

CWP No. 6477 of 2012

01.08.2018 Present: Mr. Mukesh Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Ms. Devyani Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar and Mr. Vinod Thakur, Additional Advocate Generals, for respondent No. 4.

Ms. Alka Jaswal, DGM, R.R. Depdtt., RHPS; Mr. Chander Mohan, Senior Manager (Law), SJVN Jhakri; Ms. Vandana Bagharia, Deputy Manager (HR) C.C. Shimla; and Mr. Dhani Ram, J.O., R.R. Depdtt., RHPS are present in person alongwith record in pursuance to orders, dated 6th November, 2017 and 13th June, 2018.

Being a part heard matter, as requested, list before appropriate Bench on **28th August, 2018**, on which date, record be also produced.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

August 01, 2018
(*rajni*)