



2026:HHC:21064

CWP No. 6477 of 2012

09.09.2019 Present: Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Devyani Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Vinod Thakur, Addl. A.G., with Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Dy. A.G. and Mr. Ram Lal Thakur, Asstt. A.G., for respondent No.4.

Smt. Kaushalya Devi, Senior Manager and Sh. Dhani Ram, Jr. Officer (R&R) RHPS, Bayal Rampur (HPS), SJVN, are present in person.

After arguing for some time, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment.

As prayed for, list on **21.10.2019**.

9th September, 2019.
(GR)

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge