



2026:HHC:21064

Biju Ram & other Vs. Satluj Vidyut Nigam Ltd and Ors

CWP No. 6477 of 2012

9.3.2022

Present: Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Devyani Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Vinod Thakur, Addl. A.G. with Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondents-State.

Heard for some time.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for
and is granted three weeks' time to obtain instructions.

List on 30.3.2022.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

March 9, 2022

(Kalpana)