



2026:HHC:21064

Biju Ram vs. Satluj Vidyut Nigam and others

CWP No.6477 of 2012

28.07.2023 Present Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Rahul Thakur, and Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the respondent-State.

Since learned Senior counsel representing respondents No.1 to 3 is not present on account of some personal difficulty, prayer has been made on her behalf for an adjournment. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List after six weeks, as prayed for.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

July 28, 2023
(shankar)