



2026:HHC:21064

**Biju Ram v. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.6477 of 2012**

09.07.2025 Present: Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

When the case was taken up for consideration today, the Court stands informed that Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, has suffered a fracture. Accordingly, a prayer has been made that the case be taken up after three weeks.

As prayed for, list on after three weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

July 09, 2025
(*Vinod*)