



2026:HHC:21064

Biju Ram & Ors Vs. SJVNL and Ors

CWP No.6477 of 2012

07.03.2026 Present: Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the Petitioners.

Ms. Devyani Sharma, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for
respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate
General, for respondent No.4-State.

Heard for some time.

Learned counsel for the petitioners invited
attention to Annexure A-2, appended alongwith CMP
No.15494 of 2019, to highlight the answer given by the
respondent-SJVN Ltd. as nil to the information sought
under item No.1.

Learned Senior Counsel for respondents
No.1 to 3, seeks time to have instructions in the matter.

The matter is accordingly adjourned for the
day.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

March 7, 2026
(R.Atal)