



2026:HHC:21064

Biju Ram and Ors Vs. SJVNL and Ors

CWP No.6477 of 2012

25.04.2026 Present: None for the petitioners.

Mr. Shivam Sharma, Advocate, Advocate for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Y.P.S.Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.4.

CMP Nos. 9330/2012, 1755/2018 & 6906/2022

Disposed of as having been rendered infructuous.

CWP No. 6477 of 2012

There is no appearance on behalf of the petitioners.

Learned counsel for respondents No. 1 to 3 seeks an adjournment in view of adjournment note. The matter is accordingly adjourned for the day.

List on **30.05.2026**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

April 25, 2026
(R.Atal)